

| MB/<br>NC <sup>1</sup> | Line<br>number<br>(e.g. 17) | Clause/<br>Subclause<br>(e.g. 3.1) | Paragraph/<br>Figure/<br>Table/<br>(e.g. Table 1) | Type of<br>comment <sup>2</sup> | Comments  | Proposed change   | Observations of the<br>secretariat |
|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|---|---|------------------------------------|
| GB                     |                             | Foreword,<br>Introduction,<br>3    |   | ed                              | http links should be changed to https where the sites in question now use https.  | In the Foreword, change all http links to https.<br>In the Introduction, change the link to the WG14 website to https.<br>In Clause 3, change the Electropedia link to https. |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | 4.2                                |   | ed                              | The adjective phrase “implementation specific” should have a hyphen.  | Change “implementation specific” to “implementation-specific”.  |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | A.4.7                              |   | ed                              | The adjective phrase “little endian” should have a hyphen.  | Change “little endian” to “little-endian”.  |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | B.2.1                              |   | ed                              | There is a reference given as “[? ]Fig. 2]Cerberus-PLDI16”.   | Fix this to refer to an actual entry in the Bibliography.   |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | B.2.1,<br>B.3.2.1                  |   | ed                              | “malloc, calloc and realloc” should also mention aligned_alloc, since that’s also in C17.   | Change “malloc, calloc and realloc” to “malloc, calloc, realloc and aligned_alloc” (in both places).  |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | B.3.1                              |   | ed                              | “the result have” should be “the result has”.   | Change “the result have” to “the result has”.   |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | B.3.2.3,<br>B.3.2.4                |   | ed                              | “there is be” is ungrammatical.   | Change “there is be” to “there must be” (in both places) (I think).   |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | B.3.3.1                            |   | ed                              | The last sentence in the last paragraph in this subclause is all in parentheses, so the final ‘.’ should be inside the parentheses as well.   | Change “complexity.)” to “complexity.)”.  |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | B.3.3.4                            |   | ed                              | The parenthetical phrase starting “(i.e.” does not have the parentheses closed.   | Insert ‘)’ after ‘}’.   |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | B.3.4                              |   | ed                              | The bullet points in this list are inconsistently capitalized. Since they are formatted as separate sentences (each ending with ‘.’), they should all be capitalized (only the last one is at present), except for the one starting with the sizeof keyword, which should not be capitalized. | Capitalize the first word in the 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 4 <sup>th</sup> and 6 <sup>th</sup> bullet points in this list.                        |                                    |
| GB                     |                             | C                                  | Page 43,<br>changes to<br>6.2.6.1<br>paragraph 4  | ed                              | In the definition of pointer values being synthesized, “p is used as an argument to a %p conversion specifier of the scanf family of library functions” should refer to the address of p, not p itself, being so used.  | Change “p is used” to “&p is used” in that bullet point.  |                                    |

1 **MB** = Member body / **NC** = National Committee (enter the ISO 3166 two-letter country code, e.g. CN for China; comments from the ISO/CS editing unit are identified by \*\*)

2 **Type of comment:** **ge** = general **te** = technical **ed** = editorial

| MB/NC <sup>1</sup> | Line number<br>(e.g. 17) | Clause/<br>Subclause<br>(e.g. 3.1) | Paragraph/<br>Figure/<br>Table/<br>(e.g. Table 1)                           | Type of<br>comment <sup>2</sup> | Comments  | Proposed change   | Observations of the<br>secretariat |
|--------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|---|---|------------------------------------|
| GB                 |                          | C                                  | Page 73,<br>changes to<br>7.1.4, new<br>paragraph 7<br>and footnote<br>214. | ed                              | The adjective phrase “application specific” should have a hyphen. | Change “application specific” to “application-specific”, both in paragraph 7 and in footnote 214. |                                    |

1 **MB** = Member body / **NC** = National Committee (enter the ISO 3166 two-letter country code, e.g. CN for China; comments from the ISO/CS editing unit are identified by \*\*)

2 **Type of comment:** **ge** = general **te** = technical **ed** = editorial